HOUSE RESEARCH			
		Ac	t Summary
Chapter:	139	Session:	2018 Regular Session
Topic:	Purple Heart Cities and Counties		
Analyst:	Deborah A. Dyson	Date:	May 15, 2018

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

Allows a city or county by resolution to declare itself a "Purple Heart City" or "Purple Heart County," indicating its honor and support of recipients of the Purple Heart. It allows a designated parking space at the city hall or county government center to be reserved for Purple Heart recipients. It allows a city or county to accept donations for signs and allows a city or county to designate August 7 as Purple Heart Day.

Effective August 1, 2018.